# Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Albertson's, Inc.		06/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albertson's, LLC
Street Address:	250 E. Parkcenter Blvd.
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83706
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 79

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2980281	10 FOR \$10 SALE! MIX OR MATCH
Registration Number:	0953914	ALBERTSONS
Registration Number:	2303621	ALBERTSONS
Registration Number:	0885630	ALBERTSONS
Registration Number:	0891152	ALBERTSONS
Registration Number:	0959514	ALBERTSON'S
Registration Number:	1073368	A ALBERTSONS
Registration Number:	1071250	A ALBERTSONS
Registration Number:	2234723	ALBERTSON'S BETTER CARE
Registration Number:	2306997	@LBERTSONS.COM
Registration Number:	2245928	ALBERTSONS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2144905	BABY BASICS
Registration Number:	2444658	BEVERAGE BOULEVARD
Registration Number:	3081923	BRINGING CARE & COMFORT HOME

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0333** 

900054896

Registration Number:	2142810	CLEAR EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	2712646	COUNTRY FARMS
Registration Number:	1406965	COUNTRY FARMS
Registration Number:	2312068	COUNTRY FARMS
Registration Number:	2887198	DON VIEJO
Registration Number:	2841843	ESSENSIA
Registration Number:	2615053	ESSENTIA
Registration Number:	2082392	EXPRESS PRESCRIPTION REFILL SERVICE
Registration Number:	1670493	FASTRANS
Registration Number:	1993123	FROST
Registration Number:	2841680	FROST ICE
Registration Number:	1870706	FROSTED FRUITY
Registration Number:	2542478	GAS REWARDS
Registration Number:	2889325	GIVING BACK FOR YOUTH. ONE CART AT A TIME.
Registration Number:	2011671	GOLDEN AGAVE
Registration Number:	0827274	GOOD DAY
Registration Number:	1062358	GOOD DAY
Registration Number:	1619325	GOOD DAY
Registration Number:	3081924	HEALTH 'N' HOME
Registration Number:	3079727	HELPING MAKE YOUR LIFE EASIER.
Registration Number:	2729799	IDENTITY
Registration Number:	2193052	LUCKY MEANS LOW PRICES
Registration Number:	2644877	LUCKY REWARDS CARD SAV-ON
Registration Number:	2309841	LUCKY SAV-ON AMERICAN REWARDS
Registration Number:	1724735	MAGIC TWINKLES
Registration Number:	1856064	MAX PAK
Registration Number:	3004749	METOLIUS
Registration Number:	3050766	METOLIUS
Registration Number:	1989088	MIGHTY
Registration Number:	2278012	ONE CHOICE
Registration Number:	2624570	PETITE POTIONS
Registration Number:	2166761	QUICK FIXIN' IDEAS
Registration Number:	2005834	RON VICARO
Registration Number:	2896508	SAV-ON
Registration Number:	2878084	SAV-ON TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2641391	SAV-ON DRUGS
Registration Number:	1997783	SAVE-ON-FOODS
Registration Number:	3061404	SAV-ON DRUGS. PHOTO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2680991	SIX
Registration Number:	2237766	SNACK CENTRAL
Registration Number:	2043756	SOFT CHOICE
Registration Number:	2916507	SOUR SNAP
Registration Number:	2222050	THE AMAZING EGG
Registration Number:	2821405	THE TASTE WILL WIN YOU OVER
Registration Number:	2518550	TIMBERWOOD
Registration Number:	2689991	TRUST YOUR INSTINCT
Registration Number:	3055093	TWO PALMS
Registration Number:	3011202	USE AS NEEDED.
Registration Number:	2181722	WHISPER SOFT
Registration Number:	2469959	WHISPER SOFT IMAGES
Serial Number:	78550931	AS A PHARMACIST, I RECOMMEND IT. AS A PARENT, I USE IT.
Serial Number:	78645588	AVENU
Serial Number:	78552846	CELEBRATE!LET'S GET THE PARTY STARTED
Serial Number:	78750536	COCKTAILS 1-2-3
Serial Number:	78379410	EQUALINE
Serial Number:	78265420	ESSENSIA
Serial Number:	78380577	HOMELIFE
Serial Number:	78615232	HOMELIFE
Serial Number:	76260958	I.D.
Serial Number:	78772722	
Serial Number:	78584727	PICK OF THE PROS
Serial Number:	75976017	SAV-ON
Serial Number:	78610194	SEASONS PROMISE
Serial Number:	78600459	SPRING AVENUE
Serial Number:	78600471	VERANDA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Polley

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7347-76117-01/RJP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Polley
Signature:	/Richard J. Polley/
Date:	08/03/2006

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ABS Certificate of Conversion (2)#page1.tif source=ABS Certificate of Conversion (2)#page2.tif source=ABS Certificate of Conversion (2)#page3.tif



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALBERTSON'S, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALBERTSON'S, INC." TO "ALBERTSON'S LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 1:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0708424 8100V

060528050

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4789442

DATE: 06-01-06

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:57 PM 06/01/2006
FILED 01:57 PM 06/01/2006
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY CESSIFICATION - 0708424 FILE

### of Albertson's, Inc., a corporation, to Albertson's LLC,

### A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (this "Certificate") is being filed to convert Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to Albertson's LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").

FIRST:

The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is Delaware.

SECOND:

The jurisdiction of incorporation of the Corporation immediately prior to filing

this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD:

The date the Corporation was first incorporated is April 3, 1969.

FOURTH:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Albertson's, Inc.

FIFTH:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its certificate of

formation is Albertson's LLC.

SIXTH:

This conversion has been approved in connection with the provisions of Sections

228 and 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this first day of June, 2006.

By: /s/ Colleen R. Batcheler
Name: Colleen R. Batcheler
Title: Authorized Person

CLI-1412737v6

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### OF ALBERTSON'S, INC., A CORPORATION, TO ALBERTSON'S LLC,

### A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (this "Certificate") is being filed to convert Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to Albertson's LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of incorporation of the Corporation immediately prior to filing

this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation was first incorporated is April 3, 1969.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

Albertson's, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its certificate of

formation is Albertson's LLC.

SIXTH: This conversion has been approved in connection with the provisions of Sections

228 and 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this first day of June, 2006.

Name: Colleen R. Batcheler

Title: Authorized Person

CLI-1412737v6

RECORDED: 08/04/2006